
BEACON Members Advantedge Paid date Contacts Email

Scott Rogers srogers@abccm.org
Jerry Offenburger joffenburger@abccm.org
Deborah Houser dhouser@abccm.org
Sheryl Olsen solsen@abccm.org

Affordable Housing Coalition

View Only 
($200) 11/26/2007 Ruth Gleason ruthg@ahcabc.org

American Red Cross

Member Only 
($100) 10/16/2007 Meredith Lovejoy lovejoym@usa.redcross.org

Tracie Franklin tracie.franklin@buncombecounty.org
Tim Rhodes tim.rhodes@buncombecounty.org
Trish Wallin Patricia.Wallin@buncombecounty.org
Angie Pittman angela.pittman@buncombecounty.org
Lilith Wolinsky lilith.wolinsky@buncombecounty.org 
Ben Watts ben.watts@communityactionopportunities.org
Sybil Schaerer sybil.schaerer@communityactionopportunities.org
Kate Brockett kateb@coabc.org
Nathan Johnson nathanj@coabc.org
Kathleen Lang kathleenl@coabc.org 
Judi Gaynor judig@coabc.org 
Kathleen Lang kathleenl@coabc.org
Lauren Kleppers laurenk@coabc.org 
Bill Murdock wmurdock@eblencharities.org
Jane Walton jwalton@eblencharities.org
Ken Littlejohn klittlejohn@eblencharities.org
Bill Bradley relief@bellsouth.net
Mike West mwest@heartswithhands.org

Salvation Army

Heavy User 
($1,000) 12/17/2007 Jill Carter Jill.Carter@uss.salvationarmy.org

St. Vincent de Paul Society

Look Only 
($200) 9/12/2007 Tom Chmielewski hotgnu@charter.net

Warren Jones jonewarren@Gmail.com
George Scott sgss108@gmail.com
Doug Lebbon treehouse68@charter.net
Kerry LaPierre klapierre@tsachoice.com
Lucy Lawrence llawrence@warren-wilson.edu 

ABCCM 11/26/2007
Light User 
($300)

9/12/2007

10/16/2007
Heavy User 
($1,000)Eblen Charities

Community Action 

Opportunities

Look Only 
($200) 9/12/2007

Swannanoa Community 

Council

Heavy User 
($1,000)Buncombe County DSS

9/12/2007
Light User 
($300)Hearts with Hands

n/aNon-memberCouncil on Aging

10/16/2007
Light User 
($300)
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Swannanoa Valley Christian 

Ministry Light User 10/16/2007 Renae Brame svcministry@yahoo.com
United Way's 2-1-1 Look Only 9/12/2007 Rachael Nygaard rnygaard@unitedwayabc.org

BEACON Guests Advantedge Paid date Contacts Email

Patricia Harrison patriciah@childrenfirstbc.org 
Allison Jordan allisonj@childrenfirstbc.org

Amy Sawyer asawyer@ashevillenc.gov
Hana Staub hstaub@warren-wilson.edu

updated 3/27/08

Homeless Initiative Non-member n/a

Children First (Emma 

Resource Ctr) n/aNon-member

Page 2 of 2


